NOTICE CITY OF CARO Board of Review Meetings

Assessment appeals may be made before the City of Caro, Board of Review, which will meet at the Caro Municipal Hall, 317 S. State Street, Caro, Michigan 48723. Individual Board of Review appointments can be scheduled by calling the City Hall Monday-Friday between the hours of 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m., (989)-673-7671. You are not required to make an appointment. Appeals may be made by letter addressed to the Caro Municipal Hall, Attn: Board of Review, 317 S. State Street, Caro, Michigan 48723. The City of Caro Board of Review will meet on the following dates and times:

Monday, March 18, 2024 9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. Tuesday, March 19, 2024 3:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.

Please be advised that after 5:00 p.m., entry to the building can only be accessed through the east side of the building.

| | <u>Ratio</u> | <u>Multiplier</u> |
|-------------|--------------|-------------------|
| Commercial | 47.73 | 1.0476 |
| Industrial | 47.75 | 1.0471 |
| Residential | 45.88 | 1.0898 |
| Personal | 50.00 | 1.0000 |

Michele Perry Treasurer

This meeting is open to all members of the public under Michigan's Open Meeting Act.